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H.12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LQAKB OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $85 million at weekly 
reporting member banks during the week ended December 9* 

The principal net decreases were $160 million in loans to retail trade, $23 
million to commodity dealers, and $18 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and 
tobacco products. 

The larger net increases were $50 million in bankers' acceptances and $28 
million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown 
below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing! 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and lestiher 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers1 acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans 

Cumulative chan 
7-3-03 
to 

12-11-63 

Change from Outstanding 
Dec, 9,, 

I 9 6 W 
Dec. 2 

623 
2,152 
906 
950 

1,150 

1,876 
1,311 
1,013 
1,274 
921 

2,897 

1,446 
2,260 
2,722 

4,369 
2,250 

1,019 

5,105 

34,244 
6,670 

40,914 

(In millions of dollars) 

+ 1 - 33 + 11 
+ 8 + 20 - 77 

«• **» + 60 - 83 
+ 11 - 62 - 32 
- 4 — 21 - 37 

- 18 + 55b + 584 
- 5 » 282 - 144 

- 30 + 4l 
+ 28 + 143 - 65 
- 3 - 33 - 34 

+ 3 + 215 + 126 

- 23 + 543 + 560 
+ 4 + 136 + 72 
-160 + 200 + 295 

+ 3 + 270 + 476 
- 4 + 116 + 61 

+ 50 + 112) + 50 
) + 182 

+ 15 + 45) 

- 94 +1,953 +1,936 
+ 9 + 176 + 150 

- 85 +2,129 +2,085 

jg/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) CCM4KRCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 9, 3-964 

Business of Borrower All Dis-
tricts P/ Boston 

Hew 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago 

St. 
Louis 

Minne-
apolis 

Kansas 
City Dallas San Fran-

cisco p/ 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

623 
2,152 

906 
950 

1,150 

17 
98 
25 
67 
35 

308 
1,035 
452 
254 
450 

14 
100 
14 
74 
4l 

(In millions of dollars) 

87 3 13 113 
142 16 4l 462 

81 14 22 165 
135 18 35 214 
72 28 51 145 

4 
16 
11 
8 
20 

3 
26 
2 
6 

20 

4 
8 
6 
22 
23 

13 
22 
7 
30 
38 

44 
186 
107 
87 
227 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,876 
1,3H 
1,013 
1,274 

921 

64 
1&5 
2 
48 
56 

602 
647 
440 
836 
385 

74 
77 
30 
35 
46 

88 
35 
87 
78 
79 

31 
87 
1 

23 
20 

85 
78 
15 
27 
23 

304 
100 
223 
148 
139 

90 
34 
10 
12 
35 

37 
10 
16 
4 
22 

57 
7 

26 
8 
17 

52 
25 
68 
17 
27 

392 
46 
95 
38 
72 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 2,897 27 1,660 37 70 1 46 438 11 3 134 362 108 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,446 
2,260 
2,722 

56 
173 
185 

573 
781 
761 

48 
64 
171 

34 
150 
176 

74 
85 
106 

45 
183 
205 

166 
225 
258 

121 
64 
113 

43 
29 
62 

45 
100 
177 

97 
130 
143 

144 
276 
365 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

4,369 
2,250 

1,019 

5,105 

111 
59 

15 

226 

2,587 
558 

497 

1,605 

142 
124 

45 

216 

263 
161 

47 

313 

i n 
116 

25 

210 

127 
172 

7 

272 

4io 
91 

88 

600 

80 
101 

1 

159 

23 
35 

5 

110 

76 
110 

1 

138 

80 
459 

9 

482 

359 
264 

279 

774 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

34,2a 
6,670 

1,429 
389 

14,431 
265 

1,352 
133 

2,098 
343 

969 
284 

1,447 
75 

4,289 
990 

890 
125 

456 
142 

959 
367 

2,061 3,863 
1,557 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 40,914 1,818 14,696 1,485 2,441 1,253 1,522 5,279 1,015 598 1,326 2,061 7,420 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will ai ppear in the F- R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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