## FEDERAL RESERVE



## statistical release

For immediate release December 16, 1964

## H.12

## COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of \$85 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended December 9.

The principal net decreases were \$160 million in loans to retail trade, \$23 million to commodity dealers, and \$18 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products.

The larger net increases were \$50 million in bankers' acceptances and \$28 million to manufacturers of chemicals and rubber products.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

*							
•	Outstanding	Change from	Cumulative change 7-1-64 7-3-63				
	Dec, 9,	Dec. 2,	to	to			
Business of Borrower	19642	1964P/	12-9-64 <b>P</b> /	12-11-63			
		(In millions	of dollars)				
Durable goods manufacturing:		<b>\</b>		•			
Primary metals	623	+ 1	<b>-</b> 33	+ 11			
Machinery	2,152	+ 8	+ 20	- 77			
Transportation equipment	906		+ 60	- 83			
Other fabricated metal products	950	+ 11	- 62	<b>-</b> 32			
Other durable goods	1,150	- 4	- 21	- 37			
* Nondurable goods manufacturing:							
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,876	- 18	+ 554	+ 584			
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,311	<b>-</b> 5	- 282	- 144			
Petroleum refining	1,013		<del>-</del> 30	+ 41			
. Chemicals and rubber	1,274	+ 28	+ 143	- 65			
Other nondurable goods	921	- 3	<b>-</b> 33	- 34			
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,897	+ 3	+ 215	+ 126			
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,446	- 23	+ 543	+ 560			
Other wholesale	2,260	+ 4	+ 136	+ 72			
Retail	2,722	-160	+ 200	+ 295			
Transportation, communication, and							
other public utilities	4,369	+ 3 - 4	+ 270	+ 476			
· Construction	2,250	- 4	+ 116	+ 61			
All other:							
Bankers' acceptances	1,019	+ 50	+ 112)				
, All other types of business,			1.= \	+ 182			
mainly services	5,105	+ 15	<u>+ 45</u> )				
Total classified loans	34,244	- 94	+1,953	+1,936			
Total unclassified loans	6,670	<u>+ 9</u>	<u>+ 176</u>	+ 150			
Total commercial and industrial loans	40,914	- 85	+2,129	+2,085			

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DECEMBER 9, 1964

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve- land	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco <u>P</u> /
	<b>†</b>			<del></del>	(In m	illions	of dolla	ars)					
Durable goods manufacturing: Primary metals	623	17	308	14	87	. 3	13	113	4	3	4	13	44
Machinery Transportation equipment	2,152 906	98 25	1,035 452	100 14	142 81	16 14	41 22	462 165	16 11 8	26 2 6	8 6	22 7	186 107 87
Other fabricated metal products Other durable goods	950 1,150	67 35	254 450	74 41	135 <b>7</b> 2	18 28	35 5 <b>1</b>	214 145	20	20	22 23	30 38	227
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,876	64	602	74	88	31	85	304	90	37	57	52	392 46
Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining	1,311	165 2	647 440	77 30	35 87	87 1	78 15 27	100 223 148	34 10 12	10 16 4	7 26 8	25 68 17	46 95 38
Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	1,274 921	48 56	836 385	35 46	78 79	23 20	23	139	35	22	17	27	72
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,897	27	1,660	37	70	1	46	438	11	3	134	362	108
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,446 2,260 2,722	56 173 185	573 781 761	48 64 171	34 150 176	74 85 106	45 183 205	166 225 258	121 64 113	43 29 62	45 100 177	97 130 143	144 276 365
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities Construction	4,369 2,250	111 59	2 <b>,</b> 587 558	142 124	263 161	111 116	127 172	410 91	80 101	23 35	76 110	80 459	359 264
All other: Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	1,019	15	497	45	47	25	7	88	1	5	1	9	279
mainly services	5,105	226	1,605	216	313	210	272	600	159	110	138	482	774
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	34,244 6,670	1,429 389	14,431 265	1,352 133	2,098 343	969 284	1,447 75	4,289 990	890 125	456 142	959 367	2,061 	3,863 3,557
Total commercial and industrial loans	40,914	1,818	14,696	1,485	2,441	1,253	1,522	5,279	1,015	598	1,326	2,061	7,420

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/